			0.000	Dqck	tet No.: 670.38462X0	
FORM PTO-1599/MPD 1-31-92	RECOR		3-2000 	Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and	101	401562	original documents	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Poul Erik DAMKJAER Additional name(s) of conveying party	4 2000 C	2. Name and address Name: Uni-chains Internal Address:	1	es):		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			Street Address: E	nglandsvej 12,		
			City: DK-7100 Vejle Country: Denmark Zip:			
Other Execution Date: May 24, 2000			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. U.S. Patent Applica filed April 14, 200		, the execution date of B. Patent No				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800			8. Deposit account r			
		Lip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	y (leposit account)	
7/12/2000 RSCDTT 00000086 095497	19 10.00 BP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle copy of the original doct Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 26	went. Si 422	the foregoing inf	, /	Date	June 14, 2000	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				l	

PATENT

REEL: 010905 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and val	uable consideration, the sufficie	ncy and receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged, as a below
nar	•		chains A/S	•
of .		ej 12, DK-7100 Vej		
its			my rights, title and interest, in	and for the United States of
		MODULAR UNIT FOR T	HE FABRICATION OF (CONVEYORS
tio: wh	n for United States Le ich may be granted th	tters Patent therefor, executed be nerefor, and all divisions, continuous	ural inventors are named below) yme even date herewith, and all nuations and extensions thereof,	United States Letters Patent the said interest being the
		_	o be held and enjoyed by said	
terr by i	me or us if this assignm And I hereby ago I proper in the prosecu atinuation-in-part, subs	rs Patent may be granted, as fully ent and sale had not been made; see to sign and execute any further tion of the above-named applica	es, assigns or other legal represents y and entirely as the same would er documents or instruments which tion or in the preparation and pro yed or reissue applications or in the thereto in said assignee:	have been held and enjoyed th may be necessary, lawful, osecution of any continuing,
_	And I do hereby Uni-chains	authorize and request the Comm A/S	issioner of Patents to issue said L	(Signature)
1)		000 Inventor Poul E		
			ressCitizenship	
	Post Office Address_	Vinbjergvej 2, DK	-7120 Vejle, Denma	rk
2)	Date	Inventor		
)			Citizenship	
٠	Tost Office Address _			
3)		Inventor		
	Residence		Citizenship	
	Post Office Address _			
4)	Date	Inventor		
ĺ			Citizenship	
			*	
5)				
	Residence		Citizenship _	
	Post Office Address .			
Wi	tness(es)			
	All)	2)	4)	
	n	3)	5)	
	- /		· _ /	

PATENT REEL: 010905 FRAME: 0578